Show #050419: NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/201 9)
240. CoWN LNPAA: Ltd Non Pro All Around - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 273 LYNEALIVE Kate Walden 20.00
2 274 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 20.00
3 237 Boon Feather Baylee Nelson 19.00
4 211 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 17.00
5 206 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 9.00
6 231 DC Gray Maxie Lindsey Krager 4.00



Show #050419 (Camille Courtney): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)
244. CoWN LNPW: Ltd Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 273 LYNEALIVE Kate Walden 70.00 7.00
2 211 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 67.50 6.00
3 274 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 64.00 5.00
4 237 Boon Feather Baylee Nelson 63.00 4.00
5 206 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 61.50 3.00
6 224 Micky Michelle Kent 61.50 2.00
7 231 DC Gray Maxie Lindsey Krager 54.50 1.00
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IMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

JCLASS: #244 - CoWN LNPW - Ltd Non Pro Working

oY

1 Point Penalties:

A - Loss of working advaniage

ID - Failure 1o drive cow
P - ¥arking out of pogition

S - Slipping rein

- Over-bridied (per manauver)

W Culol Irzme iper manewsen)

E - Driving Sow dowrn the gpposile fence [changing sides)

i3 Point Penalties:
HK - Knocking down the cow without having 2 working advaniage
L - Losing a cow while baxing

5 Point Penalfies:

B - Spurring in lrant of cinch

- Blalant disobedience

E - Use ol eilhar hand to instil learipraise

ssas middle marker 00 second drive before lime expires

y carried in an unnatural

Ofi-P
A - Turning Lail
E - Repeated bizalant disabedience

- Schooling aller entering the arara prior b calling for cow

K - Schooling horse betwaen cows, il new cow is awarded

I\ - Failure to alterpt any parl of the tlass

I - Uge of two hands {escept in snalfle bit or hackamore}

1 - More than one finger belween splil reing arany lingers belween romal reirs (excepl v reing

0 correct]

B - Lamensss

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - llegal equipment

IF - Fall of harsesrider

N - Improper weslern allire

F - Leaving arenz belore run is complale
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Show #050419 (JANA FRANZEN): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/2019)

Place Back# Horse's Name

243. CoWN LNPT: Ltd Non Pro Trail - Shown: 6§

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

-

274
211
273
237
206
231

Diamonds In Montana
Smart JS Roan

LYNE ALIVE

Boon Feather

Ima Smoke King Gun
DC Gray Maxie

Jill Winger
Sue Gentle
Kate Walden
Baylee Nelson
Abbie Ferris
Lindsey Krager

78.00
77.00
76.00
74.50
70.00
65.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
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VERSATIL)ITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW:

CLASS: (i de & Neon Do

1Point Penaltios:

- Gver-bridled iper maneuven

= Oul of frarie {per maneuver)

- Each hil. bite, or stepping on & lag, core, planl o any tomponent of the
abislacie

- Incorrect or break of gail at walk or rol for lwo slrides or jess

- Bolh [ronl or Fird [eetin 2 single-stride spaze al 3 wak or lrol

- Skipping aver or lalling 1o step inlo required space

= Incarresl number of slrides. if specified

- One of Lwo sleps on mountdismaunt onior ground lie {excepl shilling to
blnce)

- Splitiog in lope over

3 Point Penalties:

= Wrong lead ar oul of lead

- Draped reing

- Break of gad al lope

- Brezk of gait at wafk or lrot for more than lwa (2) strides
- Thres ta lour steps munvdsmmm an amund lie

= Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Lise of either hand o instill fear’praise

= Knozking over, slepping out of. or [2fiing ofi of an obstacle
- Dropping an object reguired 1o be carried

- lstor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letling go of gale

- 5 or more sleps an mounk'dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnaturzl Ranch Horse Appearance {horse s lail s obvious
and cangislently carred inan unn2lural manner in every
maneuver)

SRR R s e e S S e U s
Off-Pattern [OP): Cannot place above others who complete

DATE:

pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

= 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatanl disubedience

- Failure Lo dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of lwo hands {excepl in snalfle bit ar hackamore}

- More lhan one finger between split reins or any lingers
belween romal reins

Disqualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrezspest or misconducl

- lliegal equipmen

= Fall of horsernder

= Improper weslern zllire

- Leaving arenz balore paltern is complete
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Show #050419 (Camille Courtney): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/201 9)
242. CoWN LNPR: Ltd Non Pro Reining - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 237 Boon Feather Baylee Nelson 70.00 6.00
2 273 LYNEALIVE Kate Walden 69.50 5.00
3 274 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 67.00 4.00
4 211 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 67.00 3.00
5 206 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 65.50 2.00
6 231 DC Gray Maxie Lindsey Krager 62.00 1.00
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PATTERN

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2019

CLASS: #242 - COWN LNPR - Ltd Non Pro

--—_———Rem-m@
DATE: 0s5/05/2019

1/2 Point Penalties:

- Starling 2 Circle or exifing 2 roliback 21 & Iral for up 10 two sindes

- Delayed change of fead by one stride where Lhe lead thange is required by the patlem
gescriplion

- Failure 10 remain 2 minimum of twenly leel from the wall or lerce when approaching 2 slop
andior roliback

- Cwer.spin or under-spin up 5 1/8 lum

1 Point Penatties:

= Over-brdied {per marewven

- Oul of rame {per maneuven

- Qul of lead in the circles, figure eighls, or 2round the end of the arenz. This penally 1§
cumilative and will be deducted for e2ch quarler of 2 gircle the horse is oul of lead

- Quer or under spimning 16 1o 14 turn '

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

= Break of gail

- Freeze up in spins or rolipacks

« Failure 1 slop or walk before execuling 2 lope deparlure on lrat-in palterns

- Failure 1o be in a lope prior Lo the first marker on run-in pallerns

- Failure lo complelely pass the specified marker before milating a slop position
- Trolling beyond 2 slrides, but less than 1:2 circle or 1/2 fenglh of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurfing in front of singh

- Bialart disobadience

- Use of eilher hand Lo instill lear/praise

10 Point Penafty:
- Unnalural Rench Horse Appearance (Horse s tai is obvious 2nd consiste ntly carried inan unnalurs!
MEnner in every manguyer)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Braaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two sirides)

- Repealed blatanl disobedience

- Use of lwo hands (excepl in snalfle bitor hackamore)

- More thar one linger between splil reins or any fingers between rama! reins {excepl two reini
- Trolting in excess of 1:2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification {DG):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal eguipment

- Faliof harsender

- Improper western zllire

- Leaving arena before patlern is complele
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Show #050419 (JANA FRANZEN): NJC Showdown 2019 (05/04/2019-05/05/201 9)
241. CoWN LNPP: Ltd Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 237 Boon Feather Baylee Nelson 80.50 6.00
2 274 Diamonds In Montana Jill Winger 80.00 5.00
3 273 LYNEALIVE Kate Walden 78.00 4.00
4 211 Smart JS Roan Sue Gentle 77.50  3.00
5 206 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 7450 2.00
6 231 DC Gray Maxie Lindsey Krager 70.00 1.00
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VMERIC AN UARVER | STOCRIOTST ALEIANET CLASS: #241-CoWNLNPP-LtdNonProPleasure
FEOIRS L As~o0 v HoeeN
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/05/2019
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Panalty:
- Cverbridied [per maneuver) - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse s lad is sbvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner
- Out of lrame (per maneweri in every maneuver)

- Too slow iper maneuver ,
- Break of gail at walk Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattemn corractly:
- Trot for two 21 slrides or less - Brezking palierm

- Leaving arena belore pallern is complete

- Repaated blatznt disobedience

- Use of two hands (exceplin sralfle bit or hackamore)

- Mor than ane finger between spht reins or any fingers belween romal reing

3 Point Penaities:
= Wrong lead or aul of fead
- Draped reins

- Break of gail 21 ope

- Break of gail al walk or Lrol far more then twa {2) drides Disgualification (DQ):
- Cul of fead or Crass-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse

+ Trolting mare Lhan (hree strides when mzking 2 simple lezd change - Lameness

- Disrespect or miscondug!
§ Point Penalties: - lilegal equipment

- Spurring in [ronl of cinch - Fall of horse/rder

- Blalant disobedience - Improper western altire

~ Lge of either hand to instll learpraise - Leaving arena before paller & complete
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